’
OWNER'S MANUAL
PRO-HP202
2'' THROAT ABS LONG HORN
PRO-HP202
45°
4
 - ⌀
 0.26’’/ 6.8m
m
4 - ⌀ 0.26’’/ 6.8mm ⌀ 2’’/ 50.8mm
⌀ 4’’/ 102mm
⌀ 8.58’’/ 218mm
⌀ 2’’/ 50.8mm⌀ 2’’/ 50.8mm⌀ 8.5’’/ 218mm
4
 - ⌀
 0.2’’/ 6.8m
m
⌀
 9.69’’/ 24
6m
m
⌀
 9.08’’/ 230.3m
m
⌀ 9.08’’/ 230.3mm
P
R
O
-
H
P
2
0
2
Specifications:
Installation Type: Bolt-on
Throat Diameter: 2” / 50.8mm
Nominal Horn Diameter: 8”
Sound Coverage: 27° Rounded
Measurements:
Overall Diameter: 9.69” / 246mm
Overall Depth: 11.25’’ / 286mm
Mounting Depth: 10.84’’ / 275.336mm
Driver Bolt Pattern:
4”/ 102mm x 4-0.26” / 6.8mm
Mounting Bolt Pattern:
8.58” / 218mm x 4- 0.21” / 5.5mm
Mounting Hole Diameter:  7.95" / 202mm
0.31” / 8mm
⌀ 10.84’’/ 275.5mm
⌀ 11.25’’/ 286mm
⌀
 4
.72’’/ 120m
m
FOR MORE INFORMATION
PLEASE VISIT
DS18.COM
We LIKE IT LOUD